

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SJR45

			Of the printed Bill
Page	Section	Lines	
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By restoring the title to read as follows:

"A Joint Resolution directing the Secretary of State to refer to the people for their approval or rejection a proposed amendment to Section 40 of Article X of the Oklahoma Constitution; modifying contents of certain trust fund principal; removing requirement for certain settlement payments to be deposited into certain trust fund; modifying percentage of certain payments to be deposited into certain fund; directing portion of certain settlement payments to Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services to support certain programs; providing ballot title; and directing filing."; and

On Page 3, Lines 3-9, by deleting all the language beginning with the word "Health" on Line 3 and through the period on Line 9 and inserting in lieu thereof the following language:

"Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services for the purpose of funding mental health and substance abuse criminal justice diversion programs.

1. Monies directed to the Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services may be expended to match county funds dedicated by the county for the purpose of funding mental health and substance abuse criminal justice diversion programs. Such funds shall be administered on a county by county basis based on need as determined by the Department. Nothing in this section shall be construed to prevent the Department from providing funds for mental health

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Kevin Calvey

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

and substance abuse criminal justice diversion programs to a county in the event the county is unable to provide matching funds for such criminal justice diversion programs.

2."; and

On Page 6, Lines 5-24 by deleting all the new underlined and stricken language; and

On Page 7, Line 16 by deleting the words "and earnings"; and

On Page 7, Lines 17-21 by deleting all the language beginning with the word "State" on Line 17 and through the word "fund" on Line 21 and inserting in lieu thereof the words "Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services and certain mental health and substance abuse criminal justice diversion programs".